PRINTED: 05/04/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							С	
		345438	B. WING			04/	/01/2021	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
THE LANG	RELS OF SUMMIT RIDGE	<u> </u>		1	00 RICEVILLE ROAD			
I THE LAUP	KELS OF SUMMIT RIDGE	=		1	ASHEVILLE, NC 28805			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000				
	complaint investigation 03/29/2021 through 0 found in complaince v	pertification survey and on was conducted 04/01/2021. The facility was with the requirement CFR Preparedness. Event ID #						
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000				
	complaint investigation facility on 03/29/2021 were twenty complain	pertification survey and on was conducted at the through 04/01/2021. There allegations investigated substantiated. Event ID						
F 561 SS=D	Self-Determination CFR(s): 483.10(f)(1)-	(3)(8)	F s	561			4/30/21	
	promote and facilitate through support of re-	right to and the facility must resident self-determination sident choice, including but ts specified in paragraphs (f)						
	activities, schedules (waking times), health							
		ident has a right to make s of his or her life in the cant to the resident.						
	with members of the	ident has a right to interact community and participate in SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed 04/20/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345438	B. WING			C 4/01/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		4/01/2021	
				100 RICEVILLE ROAD			
THE LAUF	RELS OF SUMMIT RIDGE	Ē		ASHEVILLE, NC 28805			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 561	Continued From page	e 1	F 56	51			
	community activities facility.	both inside and outside the					
	religious, and communiterfere with the right facility. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revinterviews, the facility resident's choice not nighttime medications reviewed for unneces #30). Resident #30 was addiagnoses including a depression and chrore. The Minimum Data S dated 02/02/21, indications in the diagnoses in the minimum of	ctivities, including social, unity activities that do not tts of other residents in the is not met as evidenced siews, resident and staff a failed to honor the to be awakened for so for 1 of 5 residents sary medications (Resident mitted on 7/18/2017 with diabetes mellitus, anxiety,		The Laurels of Summit Ridge have this submitted plan of corstand as its written allegation prompliance. Our compliance of 04/30/2021. Preparation and/or execution of does not constitute admission agreement with either existency scope of severity of the cited of This plan is prepared and/or exensure compliance with regular requirements. F-561 Self-Determination	rection plan of date is of this plan to nor se of or leficiencies. executed to		
	assistance of 1 staff r dressing, toileting and review indicated Resifelt depressed or hop energy and had troub MDS 7 day assessment on 04/01/21 at 10:58 he received the follow Remeron 45 mg for danxiety, Buspirone 15 300mg 2 tablets for n	member for bed mobility, d personal hygiene. Further ident #30 had frequent pain, eless, was tired or had little ble concentrating during the		Corrective Action: It is duly no Resident #30 medication was administered late on 02/16/202 03/01/2021. MD was notified administration times on Reside negative outcome noted from the deficient practice. Corrective Action for those have potential to be affected: All resident practice. Pharmacy Caudited all long term resident in	21 and of late ent #30. No the alleged ring the idents have the alleged consultant		

OLIVILIY	STON WEDICANE &	WEDICAID SERVICES				CIVID IVC	. 0930-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ICATION NUMBER.		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(
		345438	B. WING _			04/	01/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RELS OF SUMMIT RIDGE	E		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O RICEVILLE ROAD SHEVILLE, NC 28805		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 561	7:00 PM, relaxed unt medications at 9:00 F 1% for shoulder pain diabetes and Fluticas rhinitis. After he was medications, he went the 9:00 PM medications scheduled, he was a midnight to get his midifficulty going back the preferred his last in PM so that he was not sleep. Review of the time st Administration Audit in revealed Voltaren get Fluticasone 50 mcg via All three medications at 12:18 AM on 2/17/1 the time stamped Medicasone 50 mcg via All three stamped Medicasone 50 mcg via All three at 12:04 AM on scheduled at 9:00 PN at 12:15 AM on 3/2/2 Telephone attempts the 4/1/21 were unsucced longer employed by the A telephone interview physician on 04/01/2 Resident #30 had chanxiety. The physicia awakened around mithat were scheduled	the turned off his television at ill he received his last PM, which was Voltaren gel Insulin 24 units for his sone nose spray for allergic given the 9:00 PM to sleep for the night. When ions were not given as wakened by staff around edications. He then had to sleep. Resident #30 added medications given at 9:00 by awakened after going to the standard process of the	F 5	561	and made recommendations to consolidate care where appropriate on 04/06/2021. Medical Director reviewed these recommendations and appropria orders written. Unit Managers will audit long term resident medication times and discuss with MD for order to change medication times where appropriate by 04/23/2021. Systemic Changes: Staff Development Coordinator will educate all nurses on Medication Administration times policy and procedures and notification of MD order if meds are administered late by 04/30/2021. Monitoring: Unit Managers will audit the unit medication administration times 2 week x 4 weeks, weekly x 4 weeks the monthly x 1 month any discrepancies who be brought to the attention of the Director of Nursing for further education of nursistaff. Audits to begin 05/03/2021. Result the Quality Assurance Committee Meeting for any further recommendation the Administrator will be responsible for ensuring any further recommendations are carried out.	te te tall d for eir x n vill ttor ing ilts hly ons. or	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345438	B. WING				01/ 2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE LAURELS OF SUMMIT RIDGE				10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 RICEVILLE ROAD SHEVILLE, NC 28805		V 1/2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 561	An interview, conduct Nursing on 4/1/21 at 2 not want Resident #3	e 3 ad difficulty going back to ed with the Director of 2:51 PM, revealed she did 0 awakened at midnight for e scheduled earlier in the	F	561			
F 761 SS=D	evening. She stated t	he staff should have given n the hour of the scheduled d Biologicals	F	761			4/30/21
	Drugs and biologicals	y and cautionary					
	§483.45(h)(1) In accordance Federal laws, the faci biologicals in locked of	rdance with State and lity must store all drugs and compartments under proper and permit only authorized cess to the keys.					
	locked, permanently a storage of controlled the Comprehensive E Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when t package drug distribu	cility must provide separately affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of Drug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to he facility uses single unit tion systems in which the imal and a missing dose can					

PRINTED: 05/04/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 04/01/2021	
		345438 B. WIN					
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			 	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		4/01/2021	
TO WILL OF T	NOVIDER OR GOLF ELER			100 RICEVILLE ROAD	_		
THE LAUF	RELS OF SUMMIT RIDGE			ASHEVILLE, NC 28805			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	Continued From page	e 4	F 7	61			
	This REQUIREMENT	is not met as evidenced					
	interviews the facility	n, record review, and staff failed to discard 23 bottles		F-761 Label/Store Drugs and	_		
		of 2 medication storage		Corrective Action: Director of	•		
	rooms (Main Medication Storage room) and failed			immediately removed expired	•		
	to store 1 unused Novolog FlexPen at the appropriate temperature in 1 of 5 medication			Aspirin from the med room. No immediately removed unopen			
	carts (200 A).	are in 1 or 5 medication		pen from med cart.	cu msum		
	The findings included	l:		Corrective Action for those ha potential to be affected: 100%			
	Review of the facility'	s policy and procedure for		OTC's in med room for expire			
	medication storage updated 10/31/2019, under			medications performed by Dir			
	Guidelines, recorded in part, "Medication will be			Nursing by 04/30/2021. 100%			
	dated and discarded	per manufactures		med carts for expired and or u			
	guidelines."			not dated medications and or			
	1. On 03/31/21 at 3:5	2 DM 22 bottles of		performed by Unit Managers I 04/30/2021. No residents we	•		
		pirin 81 milligram (mg)		by the alleged deficient practic			
		were found in the Main		by the anoged denoient praetic	00.		
		oom. Each bottle of Aspirin		Systemic Changes: Director of	of Nursing		
	contained 32 tablets.	·		educated Central Supply Cler			
				importance of checking OTC's	s expiration		
		vith the Assistant Director of		date prior to placing them on t			
		03/31/21 at 3:54 PM she		med room on 03/31/2021. Sta			
		arge of Central Supply		Development Coordinator will			
	checked expired med			nurses on importance of datin			
	The Consultant pharr	ely at least once monthly.		pens when they are removed refrigerator and discarding an			
	· ·			meds from the med cart each	•		
	medication storage rooms and medication carts randomly when visiting the facility monthly. The			04/30/2021.	Simil by		
	-	incident as an oversight of		3 ., 3 0, 2 3 2			
	the staff in-charge of	•		Monitoring: Director of Nursing OTC's placed in the med roon			
	During an interview w	vith the staff in-charge of		4 weeks, weekly x 4 weeks th			
		/31/21 at 4:03 PM she stated		1 month. Unit Managers will a			
		to stock up all the Over the		carts on their units for meds n			
	counter (OTC) medications in medication storage			or expired 2 x week x 4 weeks			

Facility ID: 923279

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345438	B. WING _				C / 01/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE LAURELS OF SUMMIT RIDGE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 RICEVILLE ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28805			70172021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	in first out method an medications at least of Director of Nursing (Dexpired medication in randomly. She attributoversight. 2. Review of manufact revealed all unopenebe kept in the refriger Fahrenheit (F). Do not Novolog and keep all carton to protect from On 03/31/21 at 4:19 Fundated Novolog Flemedication cart 200A room temperature. During an interview with 4:23 PM she stated sith is insulin pen had bocart 200A. She indicated stored in the refrigeratused. During an interview with 4:31 PM, she expected the refrigerator until it added the night shift to check their respect expired medication as stored in proper temponight. During an interview with the proper temponight.	the medications by using first disconding the world check expired once every other week. The DON) would spot check medication storage rooms ted the incident as an a sturer's package insert of NovoLog FlexPen should attor between 36° to 46° of freeze the unopened unopened NovoLog in the alight. PM, 1 unopened and expensas found in a stored at the insulin was stored at the had no ideas how long een stored in medication atted the insulin should be after until it was ready to be used. She murses had been instructed attended to the ensure all medications are rature at least once every with the DON on 04/01/21 at was her expectation for the	F7	761	weeks then monthly x 1 month. Audits begin 05/03/2021. Results of the audi will be taken to QA by the Director of Nursing and reviewed monthly at the Quality Assurance Committee Meeting any further recommendations. The Administrator will be responsible for ensuring any further recommendations are carried out.	ts ı for	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l l	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345438	B. WING_			C 04/01/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE LAURELS OF SUMMIT RIDGE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 RICEVILLE ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28805		P4/0 1/202 1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	check for expiration be shelf. She also expect unused insulin in refribe used. During an interview w 04/01/21 at 3:08 PM I	edication storage rooms and efore stocking it up in the ted the nurses to keep all gerator until it was ready to eith the Administrator on the expected the facility to be ation and all unused insulin	F 7	61		